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Announcement
By the Faculty of Engineering, Chulalongkorn University,
Regarding the Final Dates for Thesis Proposal Submission, Thesis Examination, the Complete Thesis
Submission, Publication of the Thesis and Independent Study, and Graduation Conditions
of the Academic Year 2025

In order to facilitate the 2025 academic year graduation process for students in the Faculty of
Engineering, the faculty administrative board, in the 8/2025 faculty board meeting on 20 August 2025,
has approved the deadlines for approval of thesis proposal, thesis examination, submission of completed
thesis, dissemination of thesis and independent-study work, and submission of various examination for students

who plan to graduate in the 2025 academic year as follows:

First Semester of 2025 Academic Year

Activities Deadlines

Thesis Proposal Evaluation Result Submission

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Request for Thesis Examination

Thursday, December 4, 2025

Thesis Examination Result Submission

Tuesday, December 9, 2025

Thesis Submission to be Signed by the Dean

Tuesday, December 9, 2025

The Complete Thesis / Independent Study Submission to
the Graduate School

Friday, December 12, 2025

Publication of the Thesis / Independent Study and

Graduation Conditions

Activities

Friday, January 2, 2026

Second Semester/Summer Session of 2025 Academic Year

Deadlines

Thesis Proposal Evaluation Result Submission

Friday, July 10, 2026

Request for Thesis Examination

Friday, July 10, 2026

Thesis Examination Result Submission

Wednesday, July 15, 2026

Thesis Submission to be Signed by the Dean

Wednesday, July 15, 2026

The Complete Thesis / Independent Study Submission to
the Graduate School

Friday, July 17, 2026

Publication of the Thesis / Independent Study and

Graduation Conditions

Friday, July 31, 2026

Each department may change dates to comply with this deadlines

Please be informed and act accordingly.

Announced on August 20, 2025

Ll

(Assoc. Prof. Witaya Wannasuphoprasit, Ph.D.)

Dean
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Schedule of Faculty of Engineering’s Board Meeting for Thesis Proposal Approval of

the First Semester, Academic Year 2025

o S ashanzeun YnduiSes FuiaysiAannaAnznssuNISUSSANE™
i Roundq Submission deadlines for the Office Approval date from the Faculty’s
of Registrar Board Meeting
s0UTl 1 Fuan$h 15 Anau 2568 Fudunsn 25 Fevau 2568
ey Round 1 Friday 15 August 2025 Monday 25 August 2025
August 50U 2 Furnsdl 29 Awney 2568 Fudumdi 8 fueeu 2568
Round 2 Friday 29 August 2025 Monday 8 September 2025
0Tl 1 Fuan$i 12 fueneu 2568 Fudunsnl 22 fueneu 2568
Aleey Round 1 Friday 12 September 2025 Monday 22 September 2025
September 50U 2 Furnsdl 26 fugieu 2568 Fudumsil 6 ganau 2568
Round 2 Friday 26 September 2025 Monday 6 October 2025
soudl 1 Furnsdl 10 nanas 2568 Fudundi 20 panAu 2568
RRIGEY Round 1 Friday 10 October 2025 Monday 20 October 2025
October soUf 2 Furndi 24 manes 2568 Fudundil 3 woadSnneu 2568
Round 2 Friday 24 October 2025 Monday 3 November 2025
50U 1 Fuandi 7 waedneu 2568 Fudumsil 17 waaSney 2568
Wqﬁ%mau Round 1 Friday 7 November 2025 Monday 17 November 2025
November soUf 2 Fuandi 21 woednnou 2568 Fudundil 1 Sunau 2568
Round 2 Friday 21 November 2025 Monday 1 December 2025
Suney sougaTing Fuwaaudil 9 Surnau 2568 Fugndil 12 Suneu 2568
December Last round Thursday 9 December 2025 Friday 12 December 2025

VLA

Tasesnadnentinus nranisAnendu YnisAnen 2568

Remark:

period ends In the First Semester, Academic Year 2025

uaudilh Ao Fugarinevesniseulinlassndinetiinus dwsuiidaszauiudinfng NAsUsTEZIIAINIGIALD

Green highlight is the last date for thesis proposal approval for the graduate students whose thesis proposal

— wnaedv lausaddelanuiivuan1saenan asnansitsunasyseiliuna azauslusaudsuaseiald —

--- If Departments could not submit within the scheduled deadlines, Office of Registrar will propose in the next meeting round —-
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Schedule of Faculty of Engineering’s Board Meeting for Thesis Proposal Approval of

the Second Semester, Academic Year 2025

" snangideun Yasuises FUNAULRIINAUSNITUNITUINITAMS
1Aau sauUsEYu :
N Roundﬁ Submission deadlines for the Office Approval date from the Faculty’s
of Registrar Board Meeting
50UN 1 TuANSN 9 UnTIAN 2569 TUIUNST 19 UNIAU 2569
UNIIAY Round 1 Friday 9 January 2026 Monday 19 January 2026
January soUR 2 Fuensdl 23 unsiey 2569 Fudundi 2 puaniug 2569
Round 2 Friday 23 January 2026 Monday 2 February 2026
50U 1 TUANTN 6 NS 2569 TUAUNST 16 NUAWUS 2569
nUA"US Round 1 Friday 6 February 2026 Monday 16 February 2026
February U7l 2 Furnsil 20 nuaiuS 2569 Fudunsiil 2 funeu 2569
Round 2 Friday 20 February 2026 Monday 2 March 2026
soufl 1 Furinsl 6 Juau 2569 Fudunsi 16 Hunau 2569
fuaw Round 1 Friday 6 March 2026 Monday 16 March 2026
March 50Ul 2 Furnsil 20 Hune 2569 Fudunsi 30 Tunau 2569
Round 2 Friday 20 March 2026 Monday 30 March 2026
soufi 1 Furn$7 3 ey 2569 Fungaudn 16 weneu 2569
WYIBU Round 1 Friday 3 April 2026 Thursday 16 April 2026
April s0UT 2 Furn$7 24 wwiey 2569 udesil 5 WeuAIAN 2569
Round 2 Friday 24 April 2026 Tuesday 5 May 2026
s0Ufi 1 Furn$7 8 wown1AY 2569 Fuduwsi 18 ngentAu 2569
N AR Round 1 Friday 8 May 2026 Monday 18 May 2026
May sOUf 2 Furnsil 22 wouaAs 2569 Fudundf 1 qureu 2569
Round 2 Friday 22 May 2026 Monday 1 June 2026
50U7 1 Furn$7 5 fquiey 2569 Fudunsal 15 Tquieu 2569
ﬁqu’lau Round 1 Friday 5 June 2026 Monday 15 June 2026
June 50U 2 Fuan$®l 19 fquieu 2569 Fudunsin 29 Rqueu 2569
Round 2 Friday 19 June 2026 Monday 29 June 2026
50U 1 TuAnsN 3 NIngIAY 2569 TUIUNST 13 NSNGYIAN 2569
nINNIAY Round 1 Friday 3 July 2026 Monday 13 July 2026
July saugaving Fuansi 10 nsngnAN 2569 FuAn3 17 nsngrAu 2569
Last round Friday 10 July 2026 Friday 17 July 2026

— wnaedvldausaddelaniunivuanisaenann asnansidsunasyseiiuna asiauslusaudsuaswiald —

--- If Departments could not submit within the scheduled deadlines, Office of Registrar will propose in the next meeting round —

Ll













		2025-08-29T08:14:25+0700
	IP: 10.203.227.107, Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/139.0.0.0 Safari/537.36
	ออกเลขโดย  นางพัชราภรณ์ กองเพ็ชร (kpatcha3) - (LPSystem), ภาควิชาวิศวกรรมคอมพิวเตอร์ วศ จุฬาลงกรณ์มหาวิทยาลัย เลขรับที่: CP 1857/2568 วันที่: 29 ส.ค. 68เวลา 08:14


		2025-08-29T08:20:28+0700
	IP: 10.203.227.107, Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; Win64; x64) AppleWebKit/537.36 (KHTML, like Gecko) Chrome/139.0.0.0 Safari/537.36
	ดำเนินการโดย นางพัชราภรณ์ กองเพ็ชร (kpatcha3) - (LPSystem), เรียน  หัวหน้าภาควิชาวิศวกรรมคอมพิวเตอร์           เพื่อทราบและโปรดเรียนประธานหลักสูตรระดับบัณฑิตศึกษา          เพื่อโปรดทราบ  ประกาศคณะวิศวกรรมศาสตร์           เรื่อง  กำหนดวันสุดท้ายของการเสนอโครงร่างวิทยานิพนธ์          การสอบวิทยานิพนธ์ การส่งวิทยานิพนธ์ฉบับสมบูรณ์ การเผยแพร่ผลงานวิทยานิพนธ์         และเงื่อนไขการสำเร็จการศึกษา  ประจำปีการศึกษา 2568          โปรดแจ้งเจ้าหน้าที่บัณฑิต (คุณพิชญาภรณ์)          เพื่อโปรดประชาสัมพันธ์คณาจารย์เพื่อทราบ และ แจ้งนิสิตระดับป.โท - เอก           เพื่อโปรดทราบโดยทั่วกัน ดังประกาศฯ ที่แนบมาด้วยนี้ / พัชราภรณ์ 29 ส.ค. 2568เวลา 08:20




